
Thursday, May 13, 2021 East Oregonian  A11CLASSIFIEDS

EO-11354

INVITATION FOR BID
(IFB)

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (CTUIR) – Housing Department
Seeking bids for Roofing Project of Residential Rental Units
801 – 827 Elderberry Loop – (9 duplex’s)

Project Summary:  To get units rent ready.
Administrative Contact:  Penny Bott (pennybott@ctuir.org) 541-429-7920
Technical Contact:  Tanner Michael (tannermichael@ctuir.org) 541-429-7920

Bids will be received at the following address:

CTUIR – Housing Department
Attn:  Tanner Michael, Maintenance Manager
51 Umatilla Loop
Pendleton, OR  97801

Until 1:30 p.m., prevailing local time June 1, 2021.  Bids must be in a sealed envelope marked 
“Sealed Bid.”  Bids will not be accepted if they are turned in later than the deadline specified 
above.  Public Opening at 1:35 p.m.

Critical Dates:

Work Site Tour:  May 26, 2020 @ 1:15 PM

Question Submission Deadline:  May 28, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Bid Submission Deadline:  June 1, 2021 @ 1:30 PM

Tentative Award Selection:   June 2, 2021

Contract Award (estimate):  June 3, 2021

Project Initiation (estimate):  June 9, 2021

Project Completion:  September 3, 2021

Walk-through of the work site for contractors is scheduled for May 26, 2021 @ 1:15 pm, con-
tractors should meet at the Housing Department Office located at 51 Umatilla Loop, Pendle-
ton (Mission), Oregon.

Contractors, please note that CTUIR must know 1) your State of Oregon’s contractor’s li-
cense number; 2) your contractor’s license class; 3) the scope and amount of your insurance 
and return it with your bid and 4) this IFB requires a bid bond of 5% of bid, 100% performance 
bond and 100% payment bond.

By submission of an IFB, the contractor agrees, if his/her bid is accepted, to enter into a 
contract with the Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Reservation (CTUIR) Housing Depart-
ment and to deliver all product as specified in his/her bid for the proposed costs and within 
completion date.

The contractor shall, without additional expense to the CTUIR, be responsible for complying 
with any Federal or Tribal laws, codes and regulations applicable to the performance of the 
work.

Contractors should be advised that, prior to award of any contract, the CTUIR Purchasing 
Department reserves the right to conduct a pre-award survey for the purpose of determining 
the contractor’s responsibility and capacity to perform the contract.  This survey may include 
review of prior subcontracting agreements, financial capacity, and quality of work performed 
on other contracts.

IFB must be signed and dated:  if a joint venture is submitting the IFB, each joint venture must 
sign the IFB.

Sincerely,
Penny Bott, Procurement
CTUIR Housing Department

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

NOW HIRING!

All positions start at $17.63 per hour, wage increase after 
probation

•3rd Shift Weave Operator $18.79

•3rd Shift Yarn Operator $18.37

•3rd Shift Material Handler $18.28

•3rd Shift Rewind Operator $18.28

Full Job Descriptions available on our website listed below.

Excellent benefits package that include Medical, Dental, and 
Vision for only $61.95 per month, 401k, Short Term Disability, 

EAP, and other benefits.

Please apply at Pendleton-usa.com About us, Careers, Textile 
Mill & Dist. Center

Pendleton Woolen Mills is an Equal Opportunity Employer

651 Help Wanted 651 Help Wanted

Place classified ads online at www.easternoregonmarketplace.com or call 1-800-962-2819 between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday through Friday.

After hours, leave a voicemail and we’ll confirm your ad the next business day. Email us at classifieds@ eastoregonian.com or fax: 541-278-2680

See www.easternoregonmarketplace.com for classified ads from all over Eastern Oregon

EAST OREGONIAN • HERMISTON HERALD • BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE • WALLOWA COUNTY CHIEFTAIN

Deadline is 3 p.m. the day before publication

We accept:
211 S.E. Byers Ave.

Pendleton, OR 97801

333 E. Main St.

Hermiston, OR 97838

East Oregonian

EASTERN OREGON

marketplace

Sell your car, truck, motorbike, 
or other vehicle right here in 

Classifieds 

651 Help Wanted
FULL TIME FRONT DESK 
AGENT at Holiday Inn Express, 
Pendleton. 541-966-6520 ask 
for Crystal Wallace

Transportation Solutions, 
an NEMT Ambulatory & 
Wheelchair Transportation 
Company, is hiring for FT 
Driver for Pendleton, OR. Will 
Train. Will Provide Company 
Vehicle. Must live within 10 
miles of Pendleton. Make up 
to $15/hr after 90 days! Send 
resume to: Valerie at 
hr@transols.com, call: 509-
525-1995.

MARINA & RV PARK OFFICE 
CLERK

The City of Umatilla is recruit-
ing for a full time Marina & RV 
Park Office Clerk. This po-
sition requires a high school 
diploma or GED, one-year 
experience in performing ad-
ministrative/customer service 
support, or any equivalent 
combination of experience and 
training which demonstrates 
the knowledge, skills and abil-
ities to perform the essential 
duties and responsibilities of 
the position. The position re-
quires a knowledge of com-
puters and common software 
operation and the ability to 
accommodate flexible sched-
ule to include some week-
end and evening hours. Must 
have a valid driver’s license or 
have ability to acquire. Salary 
$37,997-$48,482/yr. DOQ plus 
excellent benefits. City is ask-
ing applicants to turn in a cover 
letter, resume and City appli-
cation. Information and job de-
scription can be found on City 
of Umatilla’s website www.
umatilla-city.org.  Complete 
packets can be mailed to City 
of Umatilla, PO Box 130, 700 
6th St., Umatilla, OR 97882 
Attn: Human Resources. Open 
until filled.  EOE/AA.

Call for your classified ad today! 800-962-2819

651 Help Wanted

SEASONAL MARINA & RV 
PARK OFFICE CLERK

The City of Umatilla is recruit-
ing for a full-time seasonal 
Marina & RV Park Office 
Clerk. This position requires 
a high school diploma or 
GED, one-year experience 
in performing administrative/
customer service support, or 
any equivalent combination of 
experience and training which 
demonstrates the knowledge, 
skills and abilities to perform 
the essential duties and re-
sponsibilities of the position. 
The position requires a knowl-
edge of computers and com-
mon software operation and 
the ability to accommodate 
flexible schedule to include 
some weekend and evening 
hours. Must have a valid driv-
er’s license or have ability to 
acquire. Salary $12.00-14.00/
hr. DOQ. City is asking appli-
cants to turn in a resume and 
application. Information and 
job description can be found 
on City of Umatilla’s website 
www.umatilla-city.org.  Com-
plete packets can be mailed 
to City of Umatilla, PO Box 
130, 700 6th St., Umatilla, OR 
97882 Attn: Human Resourc-
es. Open until filled.  EOE/AA.

CLASSIFIEDS

CLASSIFIEDS GET RESULTS!

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
Police Officer

City of Pilot Rock, Oregon

The City of Pilot Rock is ac-
cepting applications for a 
Police Officer position.  Must 
possess a high school diplo-
ma or GED. Must be 21 years 
of age, a US citizen, have val-
id Oregon driver’s license and 
be able to pass a background 
investigation. Must be able 
to successfully complete the 
Oregon Department of Public 
Safety Standards and Train-
ing (DPSST) basic police 
academy, if not currently cer-
tified as a police officer. Sal-
ary range is $4,006 - $4,336 
month, DOQ.  The City offers 
an excellent benefit package. 
Applications are available at 
www.cityofpilotrock.org or 
at City Hall, 144 N Alder Pl.  
Completed applications must 
be submitted to the City of Pi-
lot Rock by 5:00 p.m. on June 
1, 2021 and can be emailed 
to teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.
org. The City of Pilot Rock is 
an equal opportunity employ-
er.
 (541)443-2811 
teri.bacus@cityofpilotrock.
org

IT WILL SELL
EMAIL: CLASSIFIEDS@EASTOREGONIAN.COM

IN CLASSIFIEDS! 

BUY IT!

SELL IT!

FIND IT!
East Oregonian

Classified
1-800-962-2819

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
We are looking for reliable 
Class A CDL truck drivers 
for local and regional routes. 
Scheduling is consistent and 
local drivers are able to return 
home daily. This is steady, 
year round work with great 
earning potential!

Job Details
-Local and regional routes 
available, local drivers are 
home daily and regional runs 
are overnight
-Most routes are no-touch 
freight
-Late model trucks and 53’ 
trailers
-Starting pay is $23 per hour 
(depending on experience) + 
overtime after 40 hours
-Medical/Dental Insurance
-401k

Job Requirements
-Class A CDL
-Previous driving experience 
with a tractor/trailer
-Pre-Employment Drug 
Screening
-DOT Medical Card Hermis-
ton, OR. (503)951-2392

THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, A 
FAMILY-OWNED WEEKLY NEWSPA-
PER IN A STUNNINGLY BEAUTIFUL 
OREGON COMMUNITY, SEEKS AN 
ENERGETIC, DEDICATED REPORTER.
THE EAGLE IS LOCATED IN JOHN 
DAY, WHERE SEEING DEER IN FRONT 
YARDS IS NORMAL AND TRAFFIC IS 
UNHEARD OF, JUST THREE HOURS 
FROM BEND AND PENDLETON. 
SURROUNDED BY SCENIC FOR-
ESTS AND DISSECTED BY MOUNTAIN 
STREAMS, THE LOCATION OFFERS 
YEAR-ROUND RECREATIONAL OP-
PORTUNITIES, INCLUDING FISHING, 
HUNTING, BACKPACKING, CAMPING, 
SNOWMOBILING AND HORSEBACK 
RIDING.
DESPITE THE PICTURESQUE EN-
VIRONMENT, THE COMMUNITY IS 
AT THE CENTER OF AN EVOLVING 
NATURAL RESOURCE RESTORATION 
ECONOMY, WHICH GAINS STATEWIDE 
AND EVEN NATIONAL ATTENTION.
DESPITE THE SMALL-TOWN CHARM, 
THE RESIDENTS ARE ENGAGED AND 
POLITICALLY ACTIVE IN LOCAL AND 
NATIONAL DEBATES, AND HARD-HIT-
TING STORIES ARE NEVER HARD TO 
FIND. ONGOING TOPICS INCLUDE 
STATE AND FEDERAL POLICIES, 
FOREST HEALTH, LOGGING, PUBLIC 
LANDS GRAZING, WATER SUPPLY, 
WILDLIFE HABITAT IMPROVEMENTS 
AND WILDFIRE RESILIENCE, IN ADDI-
TION TO COVERAGE OF SMALL-TOWN 
LIFE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT. THE 
POSITION OFFERS A WEALTH OF 
BREAKING NEWS AND ENTERPRISE 
OPPORTUNITIES.
SERVING THE COMMUNITY FOR 
MORE THAN 150 YEARS, THE 
EAGLE IS THE OLDEST WEEKLY 
NEWSPAPER IN OREGON AND IS 
PART OF EO MEDIA GROUP, AN 
AWARD-WINNING AND INNOVATIVE 
NEWS ORGANIZATION WITH AN 
ACTIVE FAMILY OF OWNERS. THIS 
POSITION OFFERS EXCELLENT AD-
VANCEMENT OPPORTUNITIES IN A 
COMPANY THAT PREFERS TO HIRE 
FROM WITHIN. EO MEDIA GROUP 
OWNS 13 NEWSPAPERS AND JOUR-
NALS THAT PROVIDE ACCURATE, 
FAIR AND TIMELY REPORTING ABOUT 
THE PEOPLE AND ISSUES IMPACT-
ING THE COMMUNITIES WE SERVE 
IN THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST, RE-
FLECTING THE RESPONSIBILITY AND 
SPIRIT OF A FREE PRESS.
WE SEEK A JOURNALIST WHO IS 
PASSIONATE ABOUT LOCAL NEWS 
AND EXCITED ABOUT THE OPPORTU-
NITY TO PUBLISH IN PRINT, ONLINE 
AND THROUGH SOCIAL MEDIA. CAN-
DIDATES MUST BE ABLE TO DEVELOP 
STORY IDEAS, TAKE PHOTOGRAPHS, 
DEVELOP SOURCES, PREPARE WEB-
SITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA UPDATES 
AND WORK IN A COOPERATIVE TEAM 
ENVIRONMENT. JOURNALISTIC IN-
TEGRITY IS A MUST.
JOURNALISM EDUCATION OR EX-
PERIENCE IS REQUIRED FOR THIS 
FULL-TIME (37.5 HOURS PER WEEK) 
POSITION.
BENEFITS INCLUDE HEALTH IN-
SURANCES, PAID TIME OFF, AND A 
401(K)/401(K)ROTH RETIREMENT 
PLAN.
TO APPLY, GO TO:
https://eomediagroup.appli-
cantpro.com/jobs/
AND UPLOAD RESUME, LETTER OF 
INTEREST AND THREE OR MORE 
CLIPS.

You can find your 
dream home...

Check out our real 

estate listings in the 

classifieds!
CALL 1-800-962-2819 

to advertise today!

360 Garage Sales

Clothes, puzzles, books.
2108 SW OLSON AVE, 

Pendleton 
Fri & Sat., 9am-3p.

  Saturday, May 15th, 
7:30am-2pm

1689 SW 18th St, Pendleton
Huge 6+ family yard sale

You name it.. we have it all. 
High quality items, great 

prices. Dressers, shelves, 
desks, camping items, toys, 
namebrand kids thru adult 
clothing, cabinets, crafts, 
decorations, new twin bed 

frame, jewelry, pillows, flower 
pots, comforters, shoes, home 
decor, books, frames, kitchen 
items, collectibles, comforter 

sets nwt items, nerf guns, lug-
gage, drone, Prom dresses, 

weight bar with weights, desk, 
dressers, stool, bench, full 

bed frame and mattress, bow 
and arrows and targets, over-

stuffed chair with ottoman, 
chairs, toy box, bike, scooters, 

sofa table, bunk beds, side 
tables and much more.

Selling Walkers Sweet Cre-
ations decorated sugar cook-

ies. No early birds. Masks 
Required!

WHATEVER YOU ARE 

looking for, don’t buy until you’ve 

checked the Classifieds!

651 Help Wanted

WE ARE HIRING!!
Burnt River SD is currently 
accepting applications for:

BRIARR HOUSE 
Exchange Dormitory 

Supervisor

•  Salary: $35,000 

  •  Contract Period: 
      Fixed term 10 months

(Position open until filled)

For a full job 

description or to apply please visit:

https://intermountain.tedk12.com/

hire/ViewJob.aspx?JobID=1449

or contact Lou Lyon, Superintendent 

541-446-3466

lou.lyon@burntriver.k12.or.us

107 Public Notices

NOTICE OF SALE
EZ Mini Storage

2315 Hwy 395 S., Hermiston

M-14 Nicholle Nicholls

Public sale on site 
May 18, 2021 - 11:00am 

Published: May 6, 13, 2021
Legal No. 11348

204 Automobiles

WRECKING YARD
We pay $200 and up

We buy All Cars and Trucks. 
Damaged, Non-Running, 

Unwanted. 
509-370-1091/876-8777

UPSE AUTO

360 Garage Sales

ESTATE SALE: Furniture, 
appliances and all house-
hold items. Large selection 
of sewing and craft materi-
als. Large shop inventory in-
cludes power & hand tools, 
lawn mowers, lawn tools and 
supplies. Cash or electronic 
payment only. Collectibles, 
Furniture, Household Items, 
Tools, 71710 SW Bridle Drive 
Pendleton.    May 14 - May 16 
Friday & Saturday 9am-4pm; 
Sunday 10am-3pm  

You can 

find your 
dream home

Check out our 
Real Estate Listings

in the Classifieds

CLASSIFIEDS


